# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C-MAC QUARTZ CRYSTALS LIMITED	03/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAKON UK LIMITED
Street Address:	STATION ROAD
Internal Address:	CREWKERNE
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TA18 8AR

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11632239

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-2900

docket@bainwoodhuang.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David E. Huang, Esq.

Address Line 1: Bainwood, Huang & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: 2 Connector Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

NAME OF CURNITTED.	leffren I Duguette
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009-011.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey J. Duquette

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1009-011.001 - Rakon Name Change Document#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019494 FRAME: 0835** 

Company Details Page 1 of 1



#### **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office: RAKON UK LIMITED
STATION ROAD
CREWKERNE
SOMERSET
TA18 8AR

Company No. 05128090

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 14/05/2004

**Country of Origin**: United Kingdom **Company Type**: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

3210 - Manufacture of electronic components

**Accounting Reference Date: 31/08** 

Last Accounts Made Up To: 25/08/2006 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/06/2008 Last Return Made Up To: 14/05/2006

**Next Return Due**: 11/06/2007 **Last Members List**: 14/05/2006

**Previous Names:** 

Date of change Previous Name

05/03/2007 C-MAC QUARTZ CRYSTALS LIMITED

18/11/2004 C-MAC QUARTZ CRYSTALS (NO. 2) LIMITED

07/09/2004 PINCO 2128 LIMITED

**Branch Details** 

There are no branches associated with this company.

**Oversea Company Info** 

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.